

## Errata Sheet

### Essentials in Writing Level 5 (October 2022 Version)

#### Textbook

The following updates and/or corrections have been made to this product.

Page #	Lesson Title	Update / Correction
[Video Lesson]	Lesson 30: Dependent Clauses	Update: The following phrase was added in the video: "Did you catch the mistake? The dependent clause was missing a VERB! The dependent clause should have been "After the last slice of pizza WAS EATEN..." The phrase was added due to the sentence used for identifying the dependent clause not having a predicate.
5	Lesson 2: Complete Subjects and Predicates	Update: #9 was changed from " <i>Mom and I searched eagerly for crabs and seashells.</i> " to " <i>Mom searched eagerly for crabs and seashells.</i> " in order to avoid the compound subject.
7	Lesson 3: Simple Subjects and Predicates	Update: #9 was changed from " <i>Mom and I searched eagerly for crabs and seashells.</i> " to " <i>Mom searched eagerly for crabs and seashells.</i> " in order to avoid the compound subject.
148	Lesson 45: Persuasive Paragraph	Error: The word "receiving" was spelled incorrectly as "recieving" Correction: The word was changed to the correct spelling: "receiving"